NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITHIN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, HONG

KONG, NEW ZEALAND, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS

PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

6(10)

Non-audited financial key figures, pro forma (1 January 2011 – 31 December 2011)

The pro forma financial information presented below has not been audited. The

financial information with regard to FormPipe Software, which has been drawn up in

accordance with IFRS, is taken from audited accounting documents for 2011. The

financial information with regard to Traen is taken from internally produced pro

forma in Traen Holding, which have been drawn up in accordance with generally

accepted accounting principles in Denmark.

No acquisition analysis has been performed for the production of the pro forma

financial information. The difference between the purchase sum and Traen’s equity is

presented in the pro forma below as goodwill. This assessment may come to be

amended when the final acquisition analysis has been completed.

SEK MILLION  FormPipe

Software¹

Traen reported² Proforma

adjustment³

Traen adjusted Pro forma

Sales 112.5 214.8 0 214.8 327.3

EBITDA  30.4 46.9 2.4 49.3 79.7

EBITDA margin 27.0% 21.8%  23.0% 24.3%

Based on the average exchange rate for 2011, DKK/SEK 1.21

BALANCE SHEET, DECEMBER 31 2011

SEK MILLION  FormPipe Software1 Traen2  Adjustments Pro forma

Intangible fixed assets 146.7 98.8 184.6 430.1

Tangible fixed assets 0.9 1.4  2.3

Financial fixed assets 0.0 1.4  1.4

Total fixed assets 147.6 101.5 184.6 433.8

Deferred tax assets 6.4 18.8  25.2

Current assets 34.0 59.1  93.1

Cash & Bank 12.8 6.6  19.4

Total current assets 53.2 84.5  137.7

TOTAL ASSETS 200.8 186.0 184.6 571.4

Equity 130.4 -43.1 147.1 234.4

Long-term debts 8.5 170.8 37.5 216.8

Short-term debts 61.9 58.3  120.2

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  200.8 186.0 184.6 571.4

Based on the exchange rate on 31 December 2011, DKK/SEK 1.20

1 FormPipe Software’s Annual Report 2011.
2 Traen Management accounts 2011 drawn up in accordance with Danish GAAP.
3 Adjustments for consultancy fees to a previous principal owner, which will cease in connection with the Acquisition.

  Note:

  1) The subsidiary company Traen AB (equity interest 64.9%) has been consolidated to 100% in the pro forma figures.

  2) An adjustment will be made for adaptation to FormPipe Software’s accounting principles. The effects are not

able to be quantified at the present time.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITHIN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, HONG